## Faculty Senate Resolution to Establish Baylor Family Food Security Endowed Fund

Whereas Baylor Faculty Senate is aware that some Baylor students face food insecurity; and

**Whereas** The Baylor Office of Student Success Initiatives has donor-funded programs in place to assist students with direct food aid; and

**Whereas** Establishing an endowed fund would provide sustainable funding for these initiatives on behalf of the Baylor Faculty, Staff, Alumni, and others (i.e., the Baylor Family); now, therefore, be it

**Resolved**, that the Faculty Senate of Baylor University shall act as donor in establishing the Baylor Family Food Security Endowed Fund in accordance with the attached Memorandum of Understanding.

April 13, 2021